aggregating to total allotment of 3,67,95,000 convertible warrants on Preferential Allotment basis 
through resolution passed at the Extraordinary General Meeting of the Company held on 29th 
July, 2024. The issue price of Rs. 740 (Rupees Seven Hundred and Forty) per warrant, out of 
which Rs. 259 (Rupees Two Hundred and Fifty-Nine) (35% of the issue price) per warrant, was 
received as the initial subscription amount at the time of allotment of the warrants. 

In accordance with Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the Listing Regulations, we wish to 
inform you that, out of the 3,67,95,000 convertible warrants allotted by the Company, and further

[...]

(Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2018 (“ICDR Regulations”), and 
the terms of allotment of the warrants. 

The Board of Directors have considered and approved the allotment of 8,05,500 equity shares of 
the Company with a face value of Rs. 1 (Rupees One) each, at a premium of Rs. 739 (Rupees 
Seven Hundred and Thirty-Nine) per share, pursuant to the exercise and conversion of 8,05,500 
convertible warrants against receipt of the balance subscription amount of Rs. 481 (Rupees Four 
Hundred and Eighty-One) per warrant (i.e. 65% of the issue price), to the following Allottees:  

Name of 
Allottees 
(Category: 
Promoter / Non 
Promoters) 

Number 
of 

Warran
ts 

allotted 

Number 
of 

Warrants 
applied 

for 
conversio

n 

Number 
of Equity 

Shares

[...]

November, 2024 (“Disclosure Circular”), are set out under Annexure - A. 

3. Approval for incorporation of wholly owned subsidiary in Maharashtra, India 

Incorporation of a wholly owned subsidiary in Maharashtra, India with an estimate aggregate 
Capital outlay of over Rs. 252,00,00,000 (Rupees Two Hundred and Fifty-Two Crore Only) in 
tranches. 

The Wholly Owned Subsidiary is envisioned as a mission-driven institutional platform to design, 
operate, and scale structured skilling, leadership, entrepreneurship, and employment-linked 
programs, aligned with regional development objectives and global workforce standards.

[...]

1/- (Rupee One only) each, fully paid­

up, to Promoters and Non-Promoters who were holders of warrants and have exercised their option to conve rt 1,52,68,950 Warrants 

into an equivalent number of Equity Shares. Pursuant to the said conversion, the Company has received Rs . 7,34,43,64,950 (Rupees 

Seven Hundred Thirty-Four Crore Forty-Three Lakh Sixty-Four Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty only) towards the balance exe rcise price at 

Rs, 481 per Equity Share . 

On 19th July, 2025, Thriveni Transport and logistics Private limited (Formerly known as Lloyds Surya Private limited) has allotted 

56,60,37,736 (Fifty-Six Crore Sixty Lakh Thirty-Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty-Six) equity shares of face value ~1 each, at an 

Issue price of ~1.06 per share (comprising ~1 face value and ~0.06 as share premium), aggregating to a total consideration of 

;i:60,00,00,000 (Rupees Sixty Crore only). The shares were allotted to Thriveni Earthmovers and Infra Private limited on a preferential

[...]

As a result of this transaction, Thriveni Transport and logistics Private Limited has ceased to be a subsidiary of the Company and 

become step down subsidiary. 

On 21st October 2025, the Company has acquired 49.99% Equity Stake in Thriveni Pellets Private limited ("TPPL") by purchasing 

88,24,900 (Eighty-Eight Lakh Twenty-Four Thousand Nine Hundred Only) equity shares, representing 49% (Forty Nine percent) of the 

total issued, subscribed and paid-up equity share capital of TPPL from Adler Industrial Services Private limited {"AISPL" ), for an 

aggregate cash considerat ion of Rs. 200,00,00,000 (Rupees Two Hundred Crores) and non-cash consideration of Rs. 2,85,88,67,409 

(Rupees Two Hundred Eighty-Five Crore Eighty-Eight Lakh Sixty-Seven Thousand Four Hundred Nine) by swap of shares by way of 

issuance and allotment of 19,57,458 (Nineteen lakh Fifty-Seven Thousand Four Hundred Fifty-Eight) equity shares of the Company on 

a preferential basis for Rs. 1,460.50 (Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred and Sixty and Fifty Paise) having face value of Rs , 1 (Rupee 

One) per equity share to AISPL and 1,78,299 (One Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Two Hundred and Ninety Nine) equity shares, 

representing 0.99% (Point Nine Nine) of the total issued, subscribed and paid up equity share capital of TPPL by the Company from 

Thriveni Earthmovers Private limited ("TEMPL") for an aggregate cash consideration of Rs. 9,81,68,953 (Rupees Nine Crore Eighty-One